 Danfoss 9/96
Filter driers with solid core,
type DN and DU
Introduction Filter drier, type DN, with solid core is suitable
for use in liquid lines in refrigeration, freezing
and air conditioning systems with HFC, HCFC
or CFC refrigerants.
The composition of the solid core in DN filter

s = solder
blank = flare
Type designation
DN DU
HFC + +
Refrigerant HCFC + (+)
CFC + −1)
Mineral + +
Oil POE, pure + +
POE, with additives −2) +
Sealed (hermetic) + +
Compressor Closed (semi-hermetic) + −3)
Catalogue RK.00.H5.02 - Page 350
 Danfoss 9/96
Filter driers with solid core, type DN and DU
Ordering
ODF solderFlare
Connection
in.
Connection
in.
Connection
mm
Connection
mm
Type Type
Code no. Code no. Code no. Code no.
DN
DN 032 1/4  23U4034 6 23U4034 DN 032s1) 1/4 23U4001 6 23U4000
DN 032.5s1) 5/16 23U4002 8 23U4002
DN 033 3/8 23U4035 10 23U4035 DN 033s1) 3/8 23U4004 10 23U4003
DN 052 1/4 23U4036 6 23U4036 DN 052s 1/4 23U4006 6 23U4005
DN 053 3/8 23U4037 10 23U4037 DN 053s 3/8 23U4008 10 23U4007
DN 082 1/4 23U4038 6 23U4038 DN 082s 1/4 23U4012 6 23U4011
DN 083 3/8 23U4039 10 23U4039 DN 083s 3/8 23U4014 10 23U4013
DN 084 1/2 23U4040 12 23U4040 DN 084s 1/2 23U4016 12 23U4015
DN 162 1/4 23U4041 6 23U4041 DN 162s 1/4 23U4020 6 23U4019
DN 163 3/8 23U4042 10 23U4042 DN 163s 3/8 23U4022 10 23U4021
DN 164 1/2 23U4043 12 23U4043 DN 164s 1/2 23U4024 12 23U4023
DN 165 5/8 23U4044 16 23U4044 DN 165s 5/8 23U4025 16 23U4025
DN 166 3/4 23U4045 18 23U4045 DN 166s 3/4 23U4026
DN 303 3/8 23U4046 10 23U4046 DN 303s 3/8 23U4028 10 23U4027
DN 304 1/2 23U4047 12 23U4047 DN 304s 1/2 23U4030 12 23U4029
DN 305 5/8 23U4048 16 23U4048 DN 305s 5/8 23U4031 16 23U4031
DN 306 3/4 23U4049 18 23U4049 DN 306s 3/4 23U4033 18 23U4073
DN 307s 7/8 23U4032 22 23U4032
DN 464 1/2 23U4084 12 23U4084 DN 464s 1/2 23U4090 12 23U4071
DN 465 5/8 23U4085 16 23U4085 DN 465s 5/8 23U4091 16 23U4091
DN 466 3/4 23U4086 18 23U4086 DN 466s 3/4 23U4092 18 23U4099
DN 467s 7/8 23U4093 22 23U4093
DN 604 1/2 23U4087 12 23U4087 DN 604s 1/2 23U4094 12 23U4072
DN 605 5/8 23U4088 16 23U4088 DN 605s 5/8 23U4095 16 23U4095
DN 606 3/4 23U4089 18 23U4089 DN 606s 3/4 23U4096 18 23U4098
DN 607s 7/8 23U4097 22 23U4097
DU 032 1/4 023U3552 6 023U3552 DU 032s1) 1/4 023U3501 6 023U3500
DU 032.5s1) 5/16 023U3502 8 023U3502
DU 033 3/8 023U3553 10 023U3553 DU 033s1) 3/8 023U3504 10 023U3503
DU 034 1/2 023U0354 12 023U0354 DU 034s1) 1/2 023U3506 12 023U3505
DU 035 5/8 023U3555 16 023U3555 DU 035s1) 5/8 023U3507 16 023U3507
DU 052 1/4 023U3556 6 023U3556 DU 052s 1/4 023U3509 6 023U3508
DU 053 3/8 023U3557 10 023U3557 DU 053s 3/8 023U3511 10 023U3510
DU 054 1/2 023U3558 12 023U3558 DU 054s 1/2 023U3513 12 023U3512
DU 055 5/8 023U3559 16 023U3559 DU 055s 5/8 023U3514 16 023U3514
DU 082 1/4 023U3560 6 023U3560 DU 082s 1/4 023U3516 6 023U3515
DU 083 3/8 023U3561 10 023U3561 DU 083s 3/8 023U3518 10 023U3517
DU 084 1/2 023U3562 12 023U3562 DU 084s 1/2 023U3520 12 023U3519
DU 085 5/8 023U3563 16 023U3563 DU 085s 5/8 023U3521 16 023U3521
DU 162 1/4 023U3564 6 023U3564 DU 162s 1/4 023U3523 6 023U3522
DU 163 3/8 023U3565 10 023U3565 DU 163s 3/8 023U3525 10 023U3524
DU 164 1/2 023U3566 12 023U3566 DU 164s 1/2 023U3527 12 023U3526
DU 165 5/8 023U3567 16 023U3567 DU 165s 5/8 023U3528 16 023U3528
DU 166 3/4 023U3568 18 023U3568 DU 166s 18 023U3529